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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION
ROEI AZAR, Individually and on Behalf of ) Case No. 1:19-cv-07665
All Others Similarly Situated, )
) CLASS ACTION
Plaintiff, )
) Judge Matthew F. Kennelly
Vs. ) Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole
GRUBHUB INC,, et al., ;
Defendants. ;
)

LEAD COUNSEL’S MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND EXPENSES
AND AWARDS TO LEAD PLAINTIFF PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. §78u-4(a)(4)

4864-7770-2722.v1
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Lead Counsel, on behalf of the Class and pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure, respectfully moves this Court to enter an order awarding attorneys’ fees and expenses to
Lead Counsel, including awards to Lead Plaintiff. This motion is based on the Memorandum of
Points and Authorities in Support of Lead Counsel’s Motion for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees and
Expenses and Awards to Lead Plaintiff Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §78u-4(a)(4), the declarations
submitted in support thereof, the Stipulation of Settlement dated October 7, 2022, all other pleadings
and matters of record, and such additional evidence or argument that may be presented at the hearing
on this matter.

DATED: December 8, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN

& DOWD LLP
JAMES E. BARZ (IL Bar # 6255605)
FRANK A. RICHTER (IL Bar # 6310011)

s/ James E. Barz

JAMES E. BARZ

200 South Wacker Drive, 31st Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 630/696-4107
jbarz@rgrdlaw.com
frichter@rgrdlaw.com

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN

& DOWD LLP
ROBERT J. ROBBINS
BAILIE L. HEIKKINEN
120 East Palmetto Park Road, Suite 500
Boca Raton, FL 33432
Telephone: 561/750-3000
561/750-3364 (fax)
rrobbins@rgrdlaw.com
bheikkinen@rgrdlaw.com
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ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP
THEODORE J. PINTAR
BRIAN E. COCHRAN (IL Bar # 6329016)
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: 619/231-1058
619/231-7423 (fax)
tedp@rgrdlaw.com
bcochran@rgrdlaw.com

Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff

ASHERKELLY

CYNTHIA J. BILLINGS-DUNN
MATTHEW HENZI

25800 Northwestern Highway, Suite 1100
Southfield, MI 48075

Telephone: 248/746-2710

248/747-2809 (fax)
cbdunn@asherkellylaw.com
mhenzi@asherkellylaw.com

Additional Counsel for Lead Plaintiff
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on December 8, 2022, I authorized the
electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will
send notification of such filing to the email addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List,
and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service
to the non-CM/ECEF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List.

s/James E. Barz
JAMES E. BARZ

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN

& DOWD LLP
200 South Wacker Drive, 31st Floor
Chicago, IL 60606
Telephone: 312/674-4674
312/674-4676 (fax)

Email: JBarz@rgrdlaw.com
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Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Stefan Howard Atkinson
stefan.atkinson@kirkland.com

James E Barz
jbarz@rgrdlaw.com,cbarrett@rgrdlaw.com,e file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Brian E. Cochran
BCochran@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com,kjohnson@rgrdlaw.com,bengfelt@rgrdlaw.com

Sandra C Goldstein
sandra.goldstein@kirkland.com,sandra-goldstein-
3843 @ecf.pacerpro.com,kenymanagingclerk@kirkland.com,michelle.denny@kirkland.com

John F. Hartmann
jhartmann@kirkland.com,meghan.guzaitis@kirkland.com

Bailie Heikkinen
bheikkinen@rgrdlaw.com

Carl V. Malmstrom
malmstrom@whath.com

Madelyn A. Morris
madelyn.morris@kirkland.com

Theodore J. Pintar
tedp@rgrdlaw.com

Mary T Reale
mary.reale@kirkland.com

Matthew Alexander Richard
mrichard@rgrdlaw.com,evanyi@rgrdlaw.com

Frank Anthony Richter
frichter@rgrdlaw.com,E_File SD@rgrdlaw.com,schateauneuf@rgrdlaw.com

Robert J. Robbins
rrobbins@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com,e_file fl@rgrdlaw.com,khanson@rgrdlaw.com

Mason Glen Roth
mroth@rgrdlaw.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore
require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing
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